2. On 15 August 2023, the Company has completed the issuance of the fourth tranche of super & short-term
commercial papers for 2023 (technology innovation instrument). The proceeds were fully received on 16 August
2023. The issuance amount was RMB1.5 billion and the issue rate was 2.06% per annum.

Summary of significant events Disclosure date Index for disclosure websites
of temporary announcement

Application for registration of
 shares in initial public offering
 of CIMC Safe Tech on the
 ChiNext Board was approved
 by the CSRC

28 July 2023 www.cninfo.com.cn
www.hkexnews.hk
www.cimc.com

Issuance of the fourth tranche
 of super & short-term
 commercial papers
 (technology innovation
 instrument)

16 August 2023

Chapter VII Changes in Share Capital and Shareholdings of Shareholders

94 China International Marine Containers (Group) Co., Ltd. Interim Report  2023

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL DURING THE REPORTING PERIOD

1. Changes in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Pre-movement
(As at 31 December 2022) Increase/decrease (+/-)

Post-movement
(As at 30 June 2023)

Numbers of
shares Percentage

New
issue

Bonus
issue

Conversion
from

reserves Others Sub-total
Numbers of

shares Percentage
I. Shares with selling restrictions 1,275,348 0.02% 0 0 0 1 1 1,275,349 0.02%
 1. State- owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
 2. Shares held by state- owned companies 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
 3. Shares held by other domestic investors 1,275,348 0.02% 0 0 0 1 1 1,275,349 0.02%
 Including: Shares held by domestic legal persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
   Shares held by domestic natural persons 1,275,348 0.02% 0 0 0 1 1 1,275,349 0.02%
 4. Shares held by foreign investors 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
 Including: Shares held by foreign legal persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
   Shares held by foreign natural persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
II. Shares without selling restrictions 5,391,245,037 99.98% 0 0 0 (1) (1) 5,391,245,036 99.98%
 1. RMB- denominated ordinary shares (A Shares) 2,301,407,142 42.68% 0 0 0 (1) (1) 2,301,407,141 42.68%
 2.  Shares traded in non-RMB currencies and listed

 domestically 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
 3.  Shares traded in non-RMB currencies and listed

 overseas (H Shares) 3,089,837,895 57.30% 0 0 0 0 0 3,089,837,895 57.30%
 4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
III. Total shares 5,392,520,385 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 5,392,520,385 100.00%

Note: The increase of 1 share in the number of shares with selling restrictions at the end of the Period and the decrease of 1 share in the number of shares without

selling restrictions at the beginning of the Period were attributable to the rounding off of the number of shares subject to selling restrictions by executives

in the beginning of the year in the calculation by China Securities Clearing.

Approval for changes in share capital

□Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer for changes in shares

□Applicable √ Not applicable

Chapter VII Changes in Share Capital and Shareholdings of Shareholders